SALEM PAGE

CITY OF SALEM
EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS, DATES AND TIMES

All Registered Voters will be able to vote before Election Day beginning on October 24,
2016. Absentee Voting will still be available to registered voters who qualify; however, unlike
absentee voting, early voting can be done by any registered voter without a reason. The first step
is to make sure you are a registered voter by October 19, 2016. To check to see if you are
registered to vote, where to vote and how to register, you may visit the Secretary of the
Commonwealth website at www.sec.state.ma.us/cle. Again October 19, 2016 is the last date to
change any information including name, address, inactive to active status for the November 8,
2016 Election.

In Salem, Early Voting may be done at the following locations, dates and times:

Location Dates Time

Salem City Hall, Monday 10/24/16 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.

93 Washington Street Tuesday 10/25/16 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.
Wednesday 10/26/16 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.
Thursday  10/27/16 8:00 AM. to 7:00 P.M.
Friday 10/28/16 8:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M.
Monday 10/31/16 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.
Tuesday 11/01/16 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.
Wednesday 11/02/16 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.
Thursday  11/03/16 8:00 A M. to 7:00 P.M.
Friday 11/04/16 8:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M.

Salem High School, Thursday  10/27//16 8:00 A.M to 7:00 P.M.

77 Willson Street Friday 10/28/16 4:00 P.M. to 8:00 P.M.

Auditorium

Salem Academy Charter School Saturday 10/29/16 8:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.

Shetland Park

45 Congress Street

Also registered voters have the option to request an early voting ballot through the mail. Simply
fill out an application and mail it to Salem City Hall, Election’s Office, Room #5, Salem, MA
01970. You can find the application on the Secretary of Commonwealth’s website noted above.

Whether you are Voting Early or on Election Day please note the ballots are double sided and
include four (4) ballot questions. Please come prepared to cast your votes and help us keep the
lines moving.

ATTEST: CHERYL A. LAPOINTE
Adv: 10/17/16 CITY CLERK



